Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 01-24-2003 102345864

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

et No. <u>114724</u>

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	7	B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Assignment		B.		
Security Agreement Change of Name			□162 ⊠ 140	
Other				
Execution Date: <u>January 8, 2003</u>				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication	, the	execution date of the application is: <u>January 8, 2003</u>	
Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers atta	l ached?		Yes 🛭 No	
me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: James A. Oliff		7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
		B.	Enclosed (Check No. 138180)	
ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.	
ntement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	aation i	is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Datc: January 17, 2003	
	Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attained and address of party to whom correspondence accrning document should be mailed: ame: James A. Oliff ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 attement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document. Ames A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 personas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Additional numbers attached? Me and address of party to whom correspondence decrining document should be mailed: Ame: James A. Oliff 7. Comparison of the mailed: Additional numbers attached? 6. Additional numbers attached? 8. 7. Additional numbers attached? 8. Ame: James A. Oliff P.O. Berridge, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Alexandria, VA 22320 Alexandria original document. Ames A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Domas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Additional numbers attached? The and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed: Total arms: James A. Oliff Total arms: James A. Oliff	

01/23/2003 TDIAZ1 00000214 10345923 01 FC:8021 40.

> PATENT REEL: 013675 FRAME: 0741

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) <u>Yutaka KOBA</u>	YASHT	(5)				
	(2) <u>Tomofumi YO</u>	KOTA	(6)				
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of	(3) Naoyasu TER	AO	(7)				
Inventor(s)							
	In cons other good and v signed, the und assign, transfer	sideration of the aluable considera Mersigned agree(s and set over to	e sum of one dolla tions paid to each s) to assign, and	r (\$1.00) and of the under- l hereby does			
(9) Insert Name of Assignee	(9) FUJI XERO	X CO., LTD.					
(10) Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 17-22. Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan						
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11) Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(11) MAILING	LIST SERVER AND	MAIL RE-SENDING M	ETHOD THEREOF			
cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case No. 1	14724					
			ave) executed an ap merica	oplication for			
/401 m	-		merica				
(12) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) onJanu	ary 8, 2003					
(13) Alternative Identification for filed	(13) U.S. applic	cation Serial Num	ber				
for filed applications	•						
application and any con also to execute separate may deem necessary. 2) The undersigne interference which may thereof and to cooperate going forward with such 3) The undersigne which may be necessary. Convention for Protecti 4) The undersigne to obtain or confirm by to the Assignee. 5) The undersigne to issue any and all Leor any divisional, cont of the entire interest, the entire interest her not execute, any agreem 6) The undersigne on this assignment any to comply with the rule of this document.	d agree(s) to exe be declared concer be with the Assigned interference. d agree(s) to exe in connection con of Industrial d agree(s) to per reissue or reexa	cute all papers a ming this applicate in every way pooute all papers a with claims or Property or simiform all affirmation a grant ze(s) and request the United States	necessary in connection or continuation or continuation or continuation of country and proposed in the continuation of the continuation of a valid United (s) the Commission resulting from satisfication of a satisfication of a country and continuation of a country and continuation of a country and country	ction with any on or division g evidence and erform any act International y be necessary States patent her of Patents id application			
In witness where undersigned name(s).							
note January 8, 2003	Name of Inventor	Yntahn)	Koliason	(SEAL)			
Date January 8, 2003 Date January 8, 2003	Name of Inventor	Tomohumi	Jakarea	(SEAL)			
Date January 8, 2003	Name of Inventor	navyas	a Teraco	(SEAL)			
Date	Name of Inventor	J		(SEAL)			
Date	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)			
Date	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)			
Date	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)			
Date	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)			
This assignment sh U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Con before at least two wi							
Date							
Date	MI CHESS		P/	ATENT			

RECORDED: 01/17/2003

REEL: 013675 FRAME: 0742